Fee Description

2018-2019

Division of Student Affairs

Student Union

STUDENT UNION

Student Organization
User

Campus-Based User

Sponsored User

External User

SECOND FLOOR:
Theatre & Lobby
Dining Area

PHASE |, THIRD FLOOR:
Grand Ballroom
Ballroom A
Ballroom A/B
Ballroom B
Ballroom B/C/D/E
Ballroom C
Ballroom C/D
Ballroom C/D/E
Ballroom D
Ballroom D/E
Ballroom E
Ballroom Lobby
Lobbies/Lounges
Concourse (2" & 3" FI.)
Meeting Room 308
Meeting Room 310
Meeting Room 312
Meeting Room 314
Meeting Room 316
Meeting Room 318
Meeting Room 321
Meeting Room 322
Meeting Room 323
Meeting Room 335

$0.00
$0

$0
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$105.00

$700.00
$315.00
$490.00
$175.00
$385.00
$70.00
$140.00
$210.00
$70.00
$140.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$525.00
$225.00

$1,500.00
$675.00
$1,050.00
$375.00
$825.00
$150.00
$300.00
$450.00
$150.00
$300.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$225.00
$150.00
$150.00
$112.50
$112.50
$112.50
$150.00
$225.00

$700.00
$300.00

$2,000.00]
$900.00
$1,400.00]
$500.00
$1,100.00]
$200.00
$400.00
$600.00
$200.00
$400.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$300.00
$200.00
$200.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$200.00
$300.00

be billed.

'Room/Area setup as is. A Different configuration will require a Setup Fee of $25 and, depending on size of room/space and setup requested, an additional charge of $25/hour will
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Fee Description

2018-2019

Student Union (continued)

GAME ROOM:

STUDENT UNION (continued)

Student Organization
User

Campus-Based User

Sponsored User

External User

Bowling and Billiards

Bowling:

Billiards:

Special Events

Individual Bowling Lane Reservation

Individual Bowling (shoes included)

Academic Class (class + 2 hours per week practice time)

Special Events

Individual Billiard Table Reservation

Individual Billiards

$10 each for 2 hours

5.00 day pass for student

$125 for 2 hrs.

$62.50 for 2 hrs.

$10 each for 2 hours
5.00 day pass for student

guests

N/A $60/student

$62.50 for 2 hrs.

$125 for 2 hrs.

$20 each for 2 hours

5.00 day pass with valid
staff ID

$125 for 2 hrs.

$20 each for 2 hours

5.00 day pass with valid

$250 for 2 hrs.

$375 for 2 hrs.

$187.50 for 2 hrs.
$25 each for 2 hours

N/A

N/A

$187.50 for 2 hrs.

$25 each for 2 hours

$500 for 2 hrs.

$250 for 2 hrs,
$25 each for 2 hours|

N/A

N/A

$250 for 2 hrs.

$25 each for 2 hours|

N/A N/A
guests staff ID / /
N/A $60/student N/A N/A
Academic Class (class + 2 hours per week practice time)
Gaming Systems $25 for 2 hrs $50 for 2 hrs $75 for 2 hrs $100 for 2 hrs
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Fee Description 2018-2019
Student Union (continued)
STUDENT UNION (continued) Student Z;ifnization Campus-Based User Sponsored User External User
MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES:
Equipment:
Backdrop (Pipe & Drape) $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $100.00,
Dance Floor $0.00 $0.00 $150.00 $150.00]
Confidence Monitor $0.00 $0.00 $50.00 $50.00
Easels (for flipchart) $0.00 $0.00 $15.00 $15.00
Flip chart w/Post-It Pad/Markers $0.00 $0.00 $35.00 $35.00
Items Outsourced Use Misc. Items Cost +18% Cost + 18% Cost +18% Cost + 18%
Video Switcher $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $100.00]
Microphone $0.00 $0.00 $20.00 $20.00,
Podium $0.00 $0.00 $20.00 $20.00
Podium w/ Microphone $0.00 $0.00 $40.00 $40.00
Custom Indoor Sign Package $0.00 $0.00 $50.00 $50.00
Laptop $0.00 $0.00 $20.00 $20.00,
Projector $0.00 $0.00 $40.00 $40.00
Staging $0.00 $75.00 $150.00 $150.00
Damage to Property Use Misc. Items Cost + 18% Cost + 18% Cost + 18% Cost + 18%
Production and Staffing:
Early Opening $100.00 $100.00 $200.00 $200.00]
Late Closing $100.00 $100.00 $200.00 $200.00
Event Assistant $0.00 $20/hour S40/hour S40/hour
A/V Assistant $0.00 $30/hour $60/hour $60/hour
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