Fee Description	2018-2019						
Division of Student Affairs							
Student Union							
STUDENT UNION	Student Organization User	Campus-Based User	Sponsored User	External User			
SECOND FLOOR:							
Theatre & Lobby	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$525.00	\$700.00			
Dining Area	\$0	\$105.00	\$225.00	\$300.00			
PHASE I, THIRD FLOOR:							
Grand Ballroom	\$0	\$700.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00			
Ballroom A	\$0.00	\$315.00	\$675.00	\$900.00			
Ballroom A/B	\$0.00	\$490.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,400.00			
Ballroom B	\$0.00	\$175.00	\$375.00	\$500.00			
Ballroom B/C/D/E	\$0.00	\$385.00	\$825.00	\$1,100.00			
Ballroom C	\$0.00	\$70.00	\$150.00	\$200.00			
Ballroom C/D	\$0.00	\$140.00	\$300.00	\$400.00			
Ballroom C/D/E	\$0.00	\$210.00	\$450.00	\$600.00			
Ballroom D	\$0.00	\$70.00	\$150.00	\$200.00			
Ballroom D/E	\$0.00	\$140.00	\$300.00	\$400.00			
Ballroom E	\$0.00	\$70.00	\$150.00	\$200.00			
Ballroom Lobby	\$0.00	\$70.00	\$150.00	\$200.00			
Lobbies/Lounges	\$0.00	\$70.00	\$150.00	\$200.00			
Concourse (2 <sup>nd</sup> & 3 <sup>rd</sup> Fl.)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$200.00			
Meeting Room 308	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$200.00			
Meeting Room 310	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$200.00			
Meeting Room 312	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$225.00	\$300.00			
Meeting Room 314	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$200.00			
Meeting Room 316	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$200.00			
Meeting Room 318	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$112.50	\$150.00			
Meeting Room 321	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$112.50	\$150.00			
Meeting Room 322	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$112.50	\$150.00			
Meeting Room 323	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$200.00			
Meeting Room 335	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$225.00	\$300.00			

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Room/Area setup as is. A Different configuration will require a Setup Fee of \$25 and, depending on size of room/space and setup requested, an additional charge of \$25/hour will be billed.

Fee Description		2018-2019					
Student Union (continued)							
STUDENT UNION (continued)	Student Organization User	Campus-Based User	Sponsored User	External User			
GAME ROOM:							
Bowling and Billiards	\$125 for 2 hrs.	\$250 for 2 hrs.	\$375 for 2 hrs.	\$500 for 2 hrs			
Bowling:							
Special Events	\$62.50 for 2 hrs.	\$125 for 2 hrs.	\$187.50 for 2 hrs.	\$250 for 2 hrs			
Individual Bowling Lane Reservation	\$10 each for 2 hours	\$20 each for 2 hours	\$25 each for 2 hours	\$25 each for 2 hours			
Individual Bowling (shoes included)	5.00 day pass for student guests	5.00 day pass with valid staff ID	N/A	N/A			
Academic Class (class + 2 hours per week practice time)	N/A	\$60/student	N/A	N/A			
Billiards:							
Special Events	\$62.50 for 2 hrs.	\$125 for 2 hrs.	\$187.50 for 2 hrs.	\$250 for 2 hrs			
Individual Billiard Table Reservation	\$10 each for 2 hours	\$20 each for 2 hours	\$25 each for 2 hours	\$25 each for 2 hours			
Individual Billiards	5.00 day pass for student guests	5.00 day pass with valid staff ID	N/A	N/A			
	N/A	\$60/student	N/A	N/A			
Academic Class (class + 2 hours per week practice time)							
Gaming Systems	\$25 for 2 hrs	\$50 for 2 hrs	\$75 for 2 hrs	\$100 for 2 hrs			

Fee Description		2018-2019					
Student Union (continued)							
STUDENT UNION (continued)	Student Organization User	Campus-Based User	Sponsored User	External User			
MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES:							
Equipment:							
Backdrop (Pipe & Drape)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$100.00			
Dance Floor	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$150.00			
Confidence Monitor	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$50.00			
Easels (for flipchart)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$15.00			
Flip chart w/Post-It Pad/Markers	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$35.00	\$35.00			
Items Outsourced Use Misc. Items	Cost + 18%	Cost + 18%	Cost + 18%	Cost + 18%			
Video Switcher	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$100.00			
Microphone	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$20.00			
Podium	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$20.00			
Podium w/ Microphone	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$40.00	\$40.00			
Custom Indoor Sign Package	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$50.00			
Laptop	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$20.00			
Projector	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$40.00	\$40.00			
Staging	\$0.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$150.00			
Damage to Property Use Misc. Items	Cost + 18%	Cost + 18%	Cost + 18%	Cost + 18%			
Production and Staffing:							
Early Opening	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00			
Late Closing	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00			
Event Assistant	\$0.00	\$20/hour	\$40/hour	\$40/hour			
A/V Assistant	\$0.00	\$30/hour	\$60/hour	\$60/hour			